
B.—lB. 4

Statement of all Liabilities of the several Government Departments—continued.

Property Tax Department.

Justice Department.

Prisons Department.

No. of
Class.

No. of
Vote. Particulars of Service. Amount. Total.

Treasury Department.

ConsolidatedPund,—Permanent Charges,—
Interest and Sinking Fund,—
Immigration and Public Works Loan, 1870,—

Arrears of Sinking Pund, at 2 per cent, on
£1,000,000 Imperial Guaranteed Debentures
to 13th March, 1882

Less payment already made

£ s. d. £ s. d,

30,000
6,000

0 0
0 0

Annual Appropriations,—
Contingencies
Audit Local Bodies
Exchange and Commission ...
Contingencies

24,000 0

III. 16
18 29 7

561 12
10 10

6
7
0

2 15

601 10
Land Pund Account,—Permanent Charges,—

Amount payable in respect of land sold on
deferredpayments since 31st March, 1881 ... 13,383 18

£37,988 3

III. 17 Clerical assistance
Travellingexpenses
Advertising ...
Law expenses
Contingencies

16
36
30
66
15

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

£163 0

IV. 21 Supreme Court—
Salaries
Travellingexpenses ... 19

20
9
0

3
0

22 District Court—
Travelling expenses ...
Expenses serving summonses ...

39 9

60
10

0
0

0
0

70 0
23 Resident Magistrates' Court—

Salaries and allowances
Travellingexpenses ...
Expenses serving summonses ...

200 11
480 0
450 0

8
0
0

21
25
26
28

Criminal prosecutions ...
Coroners
Contingencies,Legislative and Judicial
Miscellaneous, Legislative and Judicial

1,130 11
250 0
240 0
240 0
300 0

£2,270 0 11

IV. ' 27 Stores £1,034 9


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

