STATEMENT of all LIABILITIES of the several Government Departments—continued.

lass.	No. of Vote.	Particulars of Service.			Amount.		Total	Total.	
	1	TREASURY DEE	ARTMENT	·.					
		Consolidated Fund,—			£	s. d	£	s.	
		Permanent Charges,—			30	» • •		~-	
		Interest and Sinking Fund,— Immigration and Public Works Loa	n 1870 -						
		Arrears of Sinking Fund, at 2	per cer	it. on					
		£1,000,000 Imperial Guarante to 13th March, 1882	ed Debei 		30,000	0 (,		
		Less payment already made	•••		6,000	ŏ)		
		Annual Appropriations,—			·		24,000	0	
III.	16	Contingencies	•••					15	
	18	Audit Local Bodies Exchange and Commission	•••		29	$egin{array}{ccc} 7 & 6 \ 12 & 7 \end{array}$			
		Contingencies	•••	•••	561 1 10 1		1		
		Tand Tund Assaurt					601	10	
		Land Fund Account,— Permanent Charges,—							
		Amount payable in respect of	land so	ld on			10.000	10	
		deferred payments since 31st M	taren, 18	81	•••		13,383	18	_
							£37,988	3	
	1								
		PROPERTY TAX I)epartmi	ent.					
III.	17	Clerical assistance			10	0 (\		_
TTT.	11	Travelling expenses	•••		$\begin{array}{c} 16 \\ 36 \end{array}$	0 0	1		
		Advertising				0 0	ł.		
		Law expenses Contingencies	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 66 \\ 15 \end{array}$	0 0	1		
							£163	0	
	<u>'</u>	JUSTICE DEPA	ARTMENT.						_
	<u> </u>								
IV.	21	Supreme Court— Salaries			19	9 8			
		Travelling expenses	•••	•••	$\frac{10}{20}$	0 0	ł		
	22	District Court—					- 39	9	
	.22	Travelling expenses	•••		60	0 0			
•	1	Expenses serving summonses	•••	•••	10	0 (1	^	
	23	Resident Magistrates' Court—					- 70	0	
		Salaries and allowances	•••	•••	200				
		Travelling expenses Expenses serving summonses		•••	$\begin{array}{c} 480 \\ 450 \end{array}$	0 0			
	0.4						1,13 0		
	$egin{array}{c} 24 \ 25 \end{array}$	Criminal prosecutions Coroners			•••		$\begin{array}{c c} 250 \\ 240 \end{array}$	0	
	26	Contingencies, Legislative and Judicia	1				240		
	28	Miscellaneous, Legislative and Judicia			•••		300	0	
							£2,270	0]
		Prisons Dep.	A RITM ENT						
 IV.	27	Stores		1			£1,034	9	